
 
 
 
 
 

INVITATION FOR BID SUMMARY REPORT 
 

Date: June 3, 2013 
 
  

PPRREE--BBIIDDDDIINNGG  IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN  
 

 
BID NUMBER & TITLE: IFB 13-14 TREE MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL

        
BID OPENING DATE & TIME:  May 29, 2013 @ 11:00 AM 
  
TOTAL FIRMS SOLICITED:  Twelve (12)   
 
  

BBIIDD  OOPPEENNIINNGG  
  

BIDS OPENED BY:    Gina Gilpin 
 
WITNESSED BY:    Gary Lawrence 
 
TOTAL FIRMS RESPONDING:  Eight (8)   
 
APPARENT LOW BIDDER:  Elswick & Elswick dba Greentree 
 
RESPONSIVE BIDDER (Yes/No):  Yes 

AAWWAARRDD  RREECCOOMMMMEENNDDAATTIIOONN  

 
Eight (8) vendors responded to IFB 13-14: See attached Bid Tabulation for details. 
 
Elswick & Elswick dba Greentree was the low bidder, and has been determined to be a 
“Responsive” bidder. “Responsibility” of the bidder has been determined by the Parks and Recreation 
Department.  Award is recommended to be given to Elswick & Elswick dba Greentree. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 



THE TOWN OF VIENNA, VIRGINIA    

BID NUMBER: IFB 13-14 Elswick & Elswick dba Greentree DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY JL Tree Service, Inc. Pittman's Tree & Landscaping, Inc. Nature's Tree Inc dba Savatree
885 Marlboro Road PO Box 220167 PO Box 2366 PO Box 531 5330-A Port Royal Rd

OPENING DATE: May 29, 2013@ 11:00 AM Lothian, MD 20711 Chantilly, VA 20153-0167 Fairfax, VA 22031 Front Royal, VA 22630 Springfield, VA 22151
 

OPENED BY:  Gina Gilpin

WITNESS: Gary Lawrence CONTACT: Joseph Elswick CONTACT: Mario Cipriano CONTACT: Charlotte Pittman CONTACT: D. Richardson
 

PHONE: 410-741-0776 PHONE: 703-327-9060 PHONE: 703-863-0629 PHONE: 540-636-3392 PHONE: 571-237-4919
BID TITLE: Tree Maintenance & Removal  

Email: greentreecare@yahoo.com Email: mario.cipriano@davey.com Email slewett@gmail.com Email: charity@pittmansinc.com Email: duaner@savatree.com

COMMODITY/       
SERVICE    PRUNING REMOVAL  PRUNING REMOVAL  PRUNING REMOVAL  PRUNING REMOVAL PRUNING REMOVAL

      12” > 18” dbh    $244.00 $444.00  $215.00 $267.00  $175.00 $450.00  $201.00 $262.00 $201.00 $487.00

      18” > 24” dbh    $344.00 $1,244.00  $267.00 $668.00  $275.00 $700.00  $265.00 $598.00 $305.00 $848.00

      24” > 30” dbh    $444.00 $1,244.00  $380.00 $873.00  $375.00 $1,000.00  $370.00 $865.00 $413.00 $1,544.00

      30” > 36” dbh    $484.00 $1,244.00  $493.00 $1,212.00  $500.00 $1,400.00  $490.00 $1,202.00 $502.00 $2,327.00

     36” > 42” dbh    $524.00 $1,244.00  $600.00 $1,489.00  $600.00 $1,800.00  $595.00 $1,469.00 $609.00 $2,588.00

     42” > 48” dbh  $544.00 $1,444.00 $710.00 $1,849.00 $750.00 $2,500.00 $730.00 $1,840.00 $696.00 $2,588.00

     48” & larger dbh  $574.00 $1,644.00  $840.00 $2,259.00 $900.00 $3,500.00 $962.00 $2,258.00 $870.00 $2,849.00

TOTAL $3,158.00 $8,508.00 $3,505.00 $8,617.00 $3,575.00 $11,350.00 $3,613.00 $8,494.00 $3,596.00 $13,231.00

Stump Grinding cost per hour $84.44 $11,666.00 $87.60 $12,122.00 $95.00 $14,925.00 $85.35 $12,107.00 $115.00 $16,827.00

Stump Grinding cost per inch $3.44 $4.50 $4.00 $3.25 $5.00

Percent increase for Emergency Service 24% 25% 50% 30% 25%

THE TOWN OF VIENNA, VIRGINIA    

BID NUMBER: IFB 13-14 Ross Tree Expert Co dba RTEC Treecare Northern Virginia Tree Experts, Inc. QUALITY TREE CARE INC.
2828 Mary Street 25191 Willard Road P.O. Box 30413

OPENING DATE: May 29, 2013@ 11:00 AM Falls Church, VA 22042 Chantilly, VA 20151 Alexandria, VA 22310

OPENED BY:  Gina Gilpin

WITNESS: Cathy Salgado CONTACT: Andrew Ross CONTACT: Brian Giere
 

PHONE: 703-573-3029 PHONE: 703-957-4963 PHONE: 703-585-3131
BID TITLE: Tree Maintenance & Removal  

Email: andy@rtectreecare.com Email: nvteinc@aol.com Email: dave_whitt@verizon.net

COMMODITY/     
SERVICE    PRUNING REMOVAL  PRUNING REMOVAL  PRUNING REMOVAL

      12” > 18” dbh    $475.00 $690.00  $280.00 $400.00  $225.00 $500.00

      18” > 24” dbh    $610.00 $1,600.00  $360.00 $600.00  $350.00 $750.00

      24” > 30” dbh    $810.00 $2,200.00  $420.00 $845.00  $450.00 $975.00

      30” > 36” dbh    $920.00 $3,000.00  $520.00 $1,670.00  $525.00 $1,350.00

     36” > 42” dbh    $950.00 $3,000.00  $645.00 $1,985.00  $725.00 $2,450.00

     42” > 48” dbh  $950.00 $3,000.00 $785.00 $2,420.00 $800.00 $3,500.00

     48” & larger dbh  $950.00 $3,000.00  $1,095.00 $3,260.00 $950.00 $4,200.00

TOTAL $5,665.00 $16,490.00 $4,105.00 $11,180.00 $4,025.00 $13,725.00

Stump Grinding cost per hour $175.00 $22,155.00 $165.00 $15,285.00 $125.00  $17,750.00

Stump Grinding cost per inch $7.50 $5.00 $6.00

Percent increase for Emergency Service 30% 25% 33%

CONTACT:  Sean Lewett

CONTACT:   Steven Jones

mailto:greentreecare@yahoo.com
mailto:mario.cipriano@davey.com
mailto:slewett@gmail.com
mailto:charity@pittmansinc.com
mailto:duaner@savatree.com
mailto:andy@rtectreecare.com
mailto:nvteinc@aol.com

	BID SUM IFB 13-14 TREE MAINT.pdf
	INVITATION FOR BID SUMMARY REPORT
	Date: June 3, 2013

	PRE-BIDDING INFORMATION
	AWARD RECOMMENDATION
	WITNESSED BY:    Gary Lawrence
	BID OPENING RESULTS
	BID NUMBER & TITLE: IFB 13-14 TREE MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL


	BTab- IFB 13-14 TREE MAINTENANCE & REMOVAL.pdf
	IFB 13-14


